

Hamster Race Waiver of Liability

By signing this waiver, I release, indemnify and hold harmless, Canton Public Library (CPL), CPL staff and volunteers and any observers or participants from any and all liability, damage, claim of any nature whatsoever arising out of and in any way related to my/my child's/my family's/my rodent's attendance or participation in the Canton Public Library Rodent Race event on August 15, 2016 on Canton Public Library property.
I recognize that I am solely responsible for any harm, injury, personal injury, illness or damage caused by my rodent(s). I agree that Canton Public Library, CPL staff and volunteers and any participants or observers do not assume any liability or responsibility whatsoever for any harm, injury, personal injury, illness, or damaged caused by my rodent(s).
I recognize that by attending and/or participating in the Canton Public Library Rodent Race is an activity that presents some risk of injury and/or illness. I agree that my/my child's/my family's/my rodent's safety is primarily my responsibility, and not that of Canton Public Library, CPL staff and volunteers and any observers and participants attending the Rodent Race on August 15, 2016.
also recognize that the Canton Public Library, CPL staff and volunteers and any observers or participants assumes no liability whatsoever for personal injuries, injuries to my animal, or property damage that may arise from my attendance and/or participation in this event.
My signature on this form indicates that I have read, understood, and freely agree with this waiver.
I will comply with those rules of this event (see below) as well as the policies of the Canton Public Library.
Name: Date:
(Please print your name)
Signature:
(Please sign)

_______, am responsible for my rodent, ________.



Hamster Race

Rules

I agree to abide by and comply with the following rules of the Canton Public Library Rodent Race:

- 1. My rodent(s) is/are properly contained in a plastic sphere as required.
- 2. I will clean up my rodent's waste as a courtesy to others and dispose of it in the trashcans provided on the property.
- 3. I agree to remove my rodent(s) from the library property if my rodent(s) acts aggressively towards other people and/or rodents, pose a safety risk to other people and/or rodents, and/or appears to be unhealthy or becomes ill and/or injured during the event.
- 4. I agree to sign the Waiver of Liability, releasing Canton Public Library (CPL), CPL staff and volunteers and any observers or participants of any and all liability. Failure to sign the Waiver of Liability will preclude my rodent(s) from attending and/or participating in the Rodent Race.
- 5. Canton Public Library (CPL), CPL staff and volunteers, any invited Rodent Race judges and sponsors, and any observers or participants reserve the right to ask any person(s) and his/her rodent(s) to leave the Rodent Race at any time for any reason.

By signing this document, I acknowledge that I have read and understood the above rules, and that I agree to comply with these rules for the safety of others, myself and pets.

Name:	Date:	
(Please print your name)		
Signature:		
(Please sign)		



Hamster Race

Entry Form

CONTESTANT NUMBER (provided by staff):		
Owner's Name:		
(Please print)		
Home Address:		
Home Phone/Cell:		
City:		
Rodent's Name:		
Age:Breed/Species:		
Do you have Home Owner's Insurance? Yes NoProvider		
How did your rodent become part of your family?		
What is the best thing your love about your rodent?		